IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT ROLL)

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE (COX AlJ)
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: Nelisiwe Madonsela
CONTACT NUMBER: 0124926729

EMAIL ADDRESS: NMadonsela@judiciary.org.za

NOTICE REGARDING IMPLEMENTATION OF THE JUDGE PRESIDENT’S DIRECTIVES FOR

THE UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE COX AJ TO BE HELD IN OPEN COURT

07 AND 09 MAY 2024

1. A complete Practice Note, stating the nature of the application for the date on which the
application is on the roll, must be filed on Caselines failing which the matter will probably

not be heard.

2. A proper and complete Draft Order, indicating the date and particulars of the Judge, (using
MS Word enabling variation thereof) must be filed on Caselines for the court to consider; 1

hard copy of the draft order must be available.


mailto:NMadonsela@judiciary.org.za

3. The Practice Note, Draft order and/or heads of argument (if applicable) must be filed by
no later than 9:00 on Monday 06 May 2024 for matters set down on Tuesday 07 May
2024; no later than 09:00 on Wednesday 08 May 2024 for matters set down on
Thursday 09 May 2024, failing which the application will be struck off the roll. Filing must

be done on CASELINES ONLY (and NOT by email to Ms Madonsela).

4. Itis the responsibility of the applicant’s attorney to ensure that the matter is TIMEOUSLY,
PROPERLY AND FULLY uploaded onto Caselines and that the Judge and his clerk will
have access to the matter at the latest at 9:00 on the day before the hearing to enable the

Judge to read the papers. Late filing or updates will not be accepted.

5. A failure to comply fully with this notice may result in the matter being struck off

the roll.

6. Matters shall be called in the order they appear on the Roll.

COX AJ

ACTING JUDGE OF THE HIGH COURT: PRETORIA

03 May 2024



07 MAY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COX AJ

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

TO ANYWHERE CARRIERS VS

FNB BANK LTD VS
NEDBANK LTD VS
A ASYED VS
A N NGUBAGAZI VS
BP SOUTHERN AFRICA VS

EX PARTE: AP OOSTHUYSEN+1

EX PARTE: J C VAN RHYN

FNB BANK LTD VS

MANICKUM TRUCK HIRE 024336/22

R EALES 123337/23
J KRIEK 37646/21

MIN OF HOME AFF 116124/23
| CHAUKE 103046/23

PONTSHO YA HLABOLO 052470/23

027047/24

038533/24

L RAMOHLOA 060263/23



84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

J SUPLIT

ABSA BANK LTD

KARPASSIANA LTD

LOO EE ANG

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

S KHANYILE VS

W M MOSWANE

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF HOME AFF

KM CHUENE

D J MAIMELE

MIN FO HOME AFF

R MASHABA+1

V HMAY+1

N L NDUBANE

MIN OF JUSTICE

M A MOERANE+1

C B DE LECA

100731/23

66508/20

112178/23

115933/23

32897/22

44205/20

15769/21

38533/22

033852/22

11398/22

80632/19



95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

NEDBANK LTD

P MAVUSO VS

EX PARTE: U VAN NIEKERK

EXPARTE: M M VAN RHYN

NEDBANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES VS

SHACKLETON CREDIT

L A NORMAN

L ESTERHUIZEN VS

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

M L MABASO

R MOLEFE

D S WESSERMAN

BMW FINANCIAL+3

P P MLOTANA

T P MAKUBO

084415/23

314/21

079766/23

039503/24

10729/21

122130/23

46931/10

56017/21

72013/19

50977/21

103624/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

106. L BINANG VS  TAMMY TAILOR NAILS 109038/23
107. L MOREMI VS S P MALATIIE 027850/22
108. M THOBEJANE VS D MNISI 113841/23
109. M HLATSWAYO VS  MASTER OF COURT,PTA 131581/23
110. N M MOROPANA VS S MONYELA 022349/23
111. S BOTHA VS W MBOTHA 112169/23

112. K DINGA VS RAF 091514/23



09 MAY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COX AJ

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

S MOLOTO
A WAQAS

E NOMIDOU VS
R MIGDALESKI

S REHMANI VS

S BADENHORST

Y HSU

FIRSTRAND

STD BANK

ABSA BANK VS

M M LEGWABE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

DG HOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

TV TSHANDU

MOLALA MM

J E MYENI

RAF

059697/23

065868/23

065904/23

104637/23

106236/23

077745/23

057202/23

B6769/23

055966/23

092555/23

45565/23



78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

ABSA BANK VS
NEDBANK VS
CHANGING TIDES VS
TOYOTA FINANCE VS
ABSA BANK VS
STD BANK VS
ABSA BANK VS

TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL

CHANGING TIDES VS

NEDBANK VS

A VAN DER MERWE

EX PARTE: C SWART

K TURVEY VS

R SIGIDANE

G JOUBERT

J MADIKANE

K D SEBOPA

ERF 31 PINE PARK

G CURRIE
S MALETO
VS A NOVARTIS
M MFOLO
V NONG
G TURVEY

B94/24

9908/22

026003/23

15679/19

B5958/23

122618/23

B95/24

47958/21

057932/23

17932/21

033848/24

033536/24

007367/22



91. ASMIT VS XTREME AUCTIONEERS 127922/23

92. JPFOURIE VS V JONKER 018086/24
93. K TURVEY VS G TURVEY 007367/22
94. K MPOFU VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 058138/22
95. L DA COSTA VS DG HOME AFFAIRS 117465/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE
MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

96. STD BANK VS N ZONDO 031691/23
97. G REUBEN VS S MAHARAJ 055369/23
98. FIRSTRAND BANK VS G SOSIBO 093786/23

99. FIRSTRAND BANK VS Z NGWENYA 115255/23



