

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT ROLL)

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE (COX AJ) JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Nelisiwe Madonsela CONTACT NUMBER: 0124926729

EMAIL ADDRESS: NMadonsela@judiciary.org.za

NOTICE REGARDING IMPLEMENTATION OF THE JUDGE PRESIDENT'S DIRECTIVES FOR
THE UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE COX AJ TO BE HELD IN OPEN COURT

07 AND 09 MAY 2024

- 1. A complete Practice Note, stating the nature of the application for the date on which the application is on the roll, must be filed on Caselines failing which the matter **will probably not be heard.**
- 2. A proper and complete Draft Order, indicating the date and particulars of the Judge, (using MS Word enabling variation thereof) must be filed on Caselines for the court to consider; 1 hard copy of the draft order **must** be available.

3. The Practice Note, Draft order and/or heads of argument (if applicable) must be filed by

no later than 9:00 on Monday 06 May 2024 for matters set down on Tuesday 07 May

2024; no later than 09:00 on Wednesday 08 May 2024 for matters set down on

Thursday 09 May 2024, failing which the application will be struck off the roll. Filing must

be done on CASELINES ONLY (and NOT by email to Ms Madonsela).

4. It is the responsibility of the applicant's attorney to ensure that the matter is TIMEOUSLY,

PROPERLY AND FULLY uploaded onto Caselines and that the Judge and his clerk will

have access to the matter at the latest at 9:00 on the day before the hearing to enable the

Judge to read the papers. Late filing or updates will not be accepted.

5. A failure to comply fully with this notice may result in the matter being struck off

the roll.

6. Matters shall be called in the order they appear on the Roll.

COX AJ

ACTING JUDGE OF THE HIGH COURT: PRETORIA

03 May 2024

07 MAY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COX AJ

75.	TO ANYWHERE CARRIERS	VS	MANICKUM TRUCK HIRE	024336/22
76.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	R EALES	123337/23
77.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	J KRIEK	37646/21
78.	A A SYED	VS	MIN OF HOME AFF	116124/23
79.	A N NGUBAGAZI	VS	I CHAUKE	103046/23
80.	BP SOUTHERN AFRICA	VS	PONTSHO YA HLABOLO	052470/23
81.	EX PARTE: A P OOSTHUYSEN	+1		027047/24
82.	EX PARTE: J C VAN RHYN			038533/24
83.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	L RAMOHLOA	060263/23

84.	J SUPLIT		VS	MIN OF HOME AFF	100731/23
85.	ABSA BANK LTD		VS	K M CHUENE	66508/20
86.	KARPASSIANA LTD		VS	D J MAIMELE	112178/23
87.	LOO EE ANG		VS	MIN FO HOME AFF	115933/23
88.	STD BANK LTD		VS	R MASHABA+1	32897/22
89.	FNB BANK LTD		VS	V H MAY+1	44205/20
90.	NEDBANK LTD		VS	N L NDUBANE	15769/21
91.	S KHANYILE	VS	RAF		38533/22
92.	W M MOSWANE		VS	MIN OF JUSTICE	033852/22
93.	ABSA BANK LTD		VS	M A MOERANE+1	11398/22
94.	NEDBANK LTD		VS	C B DE LECA	80632/19

95.	NEDBANK LTD		VS	M L MABASO	084415/23
96.	P MAVUSO	VS	RAF		314/21
97.	EX PARTE: U VAN NIEKE	ERK			079766/23
98.	EX PARTE: M M VAN RH	ΥN			039503/24
99.	NEDBANK LTD		VS	R MOLEFE	10729/21
100.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	DSV	VESSERMAN	122130/23
101.	SHACKLETON CREDIT		VS	BMW FINANCIAL+3	46931/10
102.	L A NORMAN		VS	RAF	56017/21
103.	L ESTERHUIZEN	VS	RAF		72013/19
104.	STD BANK LTD		VS	P P MLOTANA	50977/21
105.	STD BANK LTD		VS	T P MAKUBO	103624/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

106.	L BINANG	VS	TAMMY TAILOR NAILS	109038/23
107.	L MOREMI	VS	S P MALATJIE	027850/22
108.	M THOBEJANE		VS D MNISI	113841/23
109.	M HLATSWAYO	VS	MASTER OF COURT,PTA	131581/23
110.	N M MOROPANA	VS	S MONYELA	022349/23
111.	S BOTHA	VS	W M BOTHA	112169/23
112.	K DINGA	VS	RAF	091514/23

09 MAY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COX AJ

67.	S MOLOTO		VS	RAF	059697/23
68.	A WAQAS		VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	065868/23
69.	E NOMIDOU	VS		DG HOME AFFAIRS	065904/23
70.	R MIGDALESKI		VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	104637/23
71.	S REHMANI	VS		DG HOME AFFAIRS	106236/23
72.	S BADENHORST		VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	077745/23
73.	Y HSU		VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	057202/23
74.	FIRSTRAND		VS	T V TSHANDU	B6769/23
75.	STD BANK		VS	MOLALA MM	055966/23
76.	ABSA BANK	VS		J E MYENI	092555/23
77.	M M LEGWABE		VS	RAF	45565/23

78.	ABSA BANK	VS	R SIGIDANE	B94/24
79.	NEDBANK	VS	G JOUBERT	9908/22
80.	CHANGING TIDES	S VS	J MADIKANE	026003/23
81.	TOYOTA FINANCE	E VS	K D SEBOPA	15679/19
82.	ABSA BANK	VS	ERF 31 PINE PARK	B5958/23
83.	STD BANK	VS	G CURRIE	122618/23
84.	ABSA BANK	VS	S MALETO	B95/24
85.	TEVA PHARMACE	UTICAL	VS A NOVARTIS	47958/21
86.	CHANGING TIDES	s vs	M MFOLO	057932/23
86. 87.	CHANGING TIDES	s vs vs	M MFOLO V NONG	057932/23 17932/21
		VS		
87.	NEDBANK	VS VE		17932/21

91.	A SMIT	VS	XTREME AUCTIONEERS	127922/23
92.	J P FOURIE	VS	V JONKER	018086/24
93.	K TURVEY	VS	G TURVEY	007367/22
94.	K MPOFU	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	058138/22
95.	L DA COSTA	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	117465/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

96.	STD BANK	VS	N ZONDO	031691/23
97.	G REUBEN	VS	S MAHARAJ	055369/23
98.	FIRSTRAND BANK	VS	G SOSIBO	093786/23
99.	FIRSTRAND BANK	VS	Z NGWENYA	115255/23